T

ORDINANCE NO. 2013-2

AMENDMENT TO SALARY ORDINANCE 2012-3

Section 1. Be it ordained by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana that the
following amendment of the salaries and wages are hereby fixed and adopted for the following
appointed officers and employees of the City of Rockport payable out of the respective funds of said
party effective January 1, 2013,

GOVERNMENTAL DEPARTMENTS

GENERAL FUND
POLICE DEPARTMENT
CHIEF $38,457.47 PERYEAR
PATROLMAN $34,233.44  PERYEAR
PROBATIONARY PATROLMAN $30,600.00 PER YEAR
AUX. OFFICER $ 13.92 PERHOUR
SCHOOL PATROL $ 18.94  PER DAY
MVH/CEM/SAN
STREET FOREMAN $ 13,19  PERHOUR
FULL TIME EMPLOYEE $ 11.91 PER HOUR
SEASONAL EMPLOYEE $ 10.63 PERHOUR
CDL HOURS $ 12.32  PER HCOUR
PARK
PARK CARETAKER $21,232.568 PERYEAR
POOL MANAGER $ 10.33 PER HOUR
ASST POOL MANAGER $ 10.056 PERHOUR
LIFEGUARD 3 793 PERHOUR
LINCOLN PIONEER VILLAGE
DIRECTOR $28,500.00 PER YEAR

PART TIME EMPLOYEES $ 793 PERHOUR




GENERAL FUND

SALARY OF MAYOR (WITH PERF-3%)

SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF-3%)

SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITH PERF-3%)
SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF-3%)
COMMON COUNCIL

CITY ATTORNEY

WATER UTILITY

SALARY OF MAYOR {(WITH PERF-3%)

SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF-3%)

SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITH PERF-3%)
SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF-3%)
COMMON COUNCIL

CITY ATTORNEY

DEPUTY CLERK TREASURER

ADMINISTRATIVE ASST

UTILITY CLERK

JANITORIAL

WASTEWATER UTILITY

SALARY OF MAYOR (WITH PERF-3%)

SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF-3%)

SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITH PERF-3%)
SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF-3%)
COMMON COUNCIL

CITY ATTORNEY

DEPUTY CLERK TREASURER

ADMINISTRATIVE ASST

UTILITY CLERK

JANITORIAL

WASTEWATER

WASTEWATER TECH A
WASTEWATER TECH B
WASTEWATER TECH C
LAB TECH

$10,227.53
$10,519.74
$ 9,762.64
$10,041.57
$ 1,077.43
$ 5,384.99

$10,227.53
$10,519.74
$ 9,762.64
$10,041.57
$ 1,077.43

'$ 5,384.99
587

5.31
6.63
574

5 €3 5 R

$10,227.53
$10,519.74
$ 9,762.64
$10,041.57
$ 1,077.43
$ 5,384.99
5.87
5.31
6.63
5.74

€A

* $ 31,000.00
- $29,000.00
© $ 27,000.00
% 12.09

PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR

PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR

PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR

PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER HOUR



Common Council:

4‘ LM O
Ferman Yearby, Il 6 0

cw T
Connie Hargis Q)

K Mﬁ— 7 e A ’

Robert C Mack

[Weeéé/?/

Carol Huff

A %W\_/

Chfis Brown

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Rockport, Indiana on the fourth day of

Do 104t

Susie Roberts
Clerk-Treasurer

February, 2013 at __ 192 o'clack p.m.

Approved and signed by me the fourth day of February, 2013
at_1°05  oclock p.m.

/?/Mﬁ/ #

/Harold Goffinet, Mayor
City of Rockport




