ORDINANCE NO. 2013-2

AMENDMENT TO SALARY ORDINANCE 2012-3

Section 1. Be it ordained by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana that the following amendment of the salaries and wages are hereby fixed and adopted for the following appointed officers and employees of the City of Rockport payable out of the respective funds of said party effective January 1, 2013.

GOVERNMENTAL DEPARTMENTS GENERAL FUND

POLICE DEPARTMENT

 γ .

CHIEF PATROLMAN PROBATIONARY PATROLMAN AUX. OFFICER SCHOOL PATROL	\$38,457.47 \$34,233.44 \$30,600.00 \$13.92 \$18.94	PER YEAR PER YEAR PER HOUR
MVH/CEM/SAN		
STREET FOREMAN FULL TIME EMPLOYEE SEASONAL EMPLOYEE CDL HOURS	\$ 13.19 \$ 11.91 \$ 10.63 \$ 12.39	
PARK		
PARK CARETAKER POOL MANAGER ASST POOL MANAGER LIFEGUARD	\$ 21,232.58 \$ 10.33 \$ 10.05 \$ 7.93	PER YEAR PER HOUR PER HOUR PER HOUR
LINCOLN PIONEER VILLAGE		
DIRECTOR PART TIME EMPLOYEES	\$28,500.00 \$7.93	PER YEAR PER HOUR

GENERAL FUND

.

,

SALARY OF MAYOR (WITH PERF-3%) SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF-3%) SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITH PERF-3%) SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF-3%) COMMON COUNCIL CITY ATTORNEY	\$ 10,227.53 \$ 10,519.74 \$ 9,762.64 \$ 10,041.57 \$ 1,077.43 \$ 5,384.99	PER YEAR PER YEAR PER YEAR PÈR YEAR PER YEAR PER YEAR
WATER UTILITY		
SALARY OF MAYOR (WITH PERF-3%) SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF-3%) SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITH PERF-3%) SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF-3%) COMMON COUNCIL CITY ATTORNEY DEPUTY CLERK TREASURER ADMINISTRATIVE ASST UTILITY CLERK JANITORIAL	\$ 10,227.53 \$ 10,519.74 \$ 9,762.64 \$ 10,041.57 \$ 1,077.43 \$ 5,384.99 \$ 5.87 \$ 5.31 \$ 6.63 \$ 5.74	PER HOUR PER HOUR PER HOUR
WASTEWATER UTILITY		
SALARY OF MAYOR (WITH PERF-3%) SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF-3%) SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITH PERF-3%) SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF-3%) COMMON COUNCIL CITY ATTORNEY DEPUTY CLERK TREASURER ADMINISTRATIVE ASST UTILITY CLERK JANITORIAL	\$ 10,227.53 \$ 10,519.74 \$ 9,762.64 \$ 10,041.57 \$ 1,077.43 \$ 5,384.99 \$ 5.87 \$ 5.31 \$ 6.63 \$ 5.74	PER HOUR
WASTEWATER		
WASTEWATER TECH A WASTEWATER TECH B WASTEWATER TECH C LAB TECH	\$ 31,000.00 \$ 29,000.00 \$ 27,000.00 \$ 12.09	PER YEAR PER YEAR PER YEAR PER HOUR

.

2

Common Council:

Ferman Yearby, III

Connie Hargis

Or mart

Robert C Mack

Carol Huff

Chris Brown

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Rockport, Indiana on the fourth day of

February, 2013 at <u>7:00</u> o'clock p.m.

Susie Roberts Clerk-Treasurer

Approved and signed by me the fourth day of February, 2013

at ______ o'clock p.m.

i,

offinet

Harold Goffinet, Mayor City of Rockport